Primrose Schools

Class: Ill
Il Summative Assessment — Time Table [2019 — 2020]
DATE DAY SUBIJECT School Timing
12.12.2019 Thursday Study Holiday
13.12.2019 Friday English
16.12.2019 Monday Mathematics
17.12.2019 Tuesday Language 2- Tamil/Hindi 8am — 10.15am
18.12.2019 Wednesday | Science
19.12.2019 Thursday Computer Studies
20.12.2019 Friday Social Studies
23.12.2019 Monday Value Education

Note: i) 24.12.19 (Tuesday) will be a full working day.
ii) Term Holidays: 25.12.19 (Wednesday) to 01.01.20 (Wednesday)
ii) School reopens on 02.01.20 (Thursday)

Il Summative Assessment - Portions [2019 - 2020]

S.No | SUBJECTS LESSONS
1 English Poem: The habitat song
Prose: Lesson 3 - Nona and the rain, Lesson 5 - The white Rabbit
Grammar: Homophones, homographs, Singular and Plural, possessive nouns and collective
nouns, Degrees of comparison, pronouns and gender
Writing: Paragraph writing
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3 Mathematics | Lesson 5 - Multiplication, Lesson 6 - Time, Lesson 7 - More on multiplication,
Lesson 9 - Money
4 Science Lesson 5 - Plants in the surroundings, Lesson 6 - Food we get from plants,
Lesson 7 - Forms of matter, Lesson 8 - Some Properties of water
5 Computer Lesson 3 - Word Processor, Lesson 4 - The internet: An Introduction
Science
6 Social Studies | Lesson 5 - Safety rules, Lesson 6 - India a land of rich heritage
Lesson 7 - Festivals and community celebration
7 Value Lesson 5 - Being Honest, Lesson 6 - Respecting Diversity, Lesson 7 - Being Courageous,
Education Lesson 8 - Making Good Choices
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